

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. GIRDARI LAL DOGRA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR (NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE B+) Website: https://www.gldmdchiranagar.in Email: hiranagargdc@gmail.com

M.No: 94192-20975 Telephone No. 19222-95455



वशुरीव कुदुम्बकम् ONE EARTH · ONE FAMILY · ONE FUTURO

REPORT

Vigilance Awareness Week-2023, Concluded at GLDM Degree College Hiranagar.

Today Vigilance Awareness Week-2023, concluded at GLDM Degree College Hiranagar. On this occasion a series of activities were conducted under the patronage of worthy Principal Dr.Pragya Khanna.The Vigilance Awareness Week started with Pledge Taking Ceremony on 31-10-2023 in which all the staff of the College and students participated with great zeal and enthusiasm. On 04-11-2023, Intra-College Poster Making Competition and in the last Seminar today on this year's Theme-"भ्रष्टाचार का विरोध करें; राष्ट्र के प्रति समर्पित रहें"in which students expressed their views in detail. Today on the occasion of the conclusion of the Vigilance Awareness Week Dr.Pragya Khanna Principal of the College addressed the gathering about the significance of upholding the highest standards of integration and ethics. She also encouraged all to follow a Zero-Tolerance policy towards corruption. The proceedings of whole activities were conducted under the supervision of Prof.Rakesh Sharma Dean Students Welfare. The formal vote of thanks was presented by Prof. Vikram Singh.Other staff members who supported all activities were Prof.Sujat Khan,Dr Jyoti Rani, Prof. Neha Bhagat, Dr. Chinky Sangral, Madam Ritu Bhushan, Dr. Neeru Devi and Dr. Usha Rani.

PRINCIPAD Govt. G.L. Dogra and the second s uiranagar











 Hiranagar, ,
 F7GF+GQM, Hiranagar, 184142

 Lat 32.476533°
 Long 75.274816°

 Ody11/23 11:04 AM GMT +05:30



